Erratum: New Scaling Law for the Decay Exponent of Bimolecular Reactions in Unbounded Transitional Flows [Phys. Rev. Lett. 90, 028303 (2003)]

P. Rogberg and V. Cvetkovic (Received 30 June 2003; published 10 September 2003)

DOI: 10.1103/PhysRevLett.91.119901 PACS numbers: 82.20.-w, 05.40.-a, 47.20.-k, 47.70.-n, 99.10.Cd

A misprint in an earlier version of the manuscript appeared in the final version where, instead of $\ln \psi$, we refer to ψ . The following replacements should be made:

- (i) In the abstract, " $\alpha \propto \psi^m$ " should be replaced with " $\alpha \propto \ln \psi^m$."
- (ii) In Eq. (5), " ψ^m " should be replaced with " $\ln \psi^m$."
- (iii) In the caption of Fig. 3(b), " $\alpha \propto \psi^{0.067 \pm 0.007}$," should be replaced with " $\alpha \propto \ln \psi^{0.067 \pm 0.007}$."

In addition, Eq. (4) should read $\psi' = 4\pi^2 \rho_c/D\tau_c$ where, in the entire text, we refer to $\psi = \rho_c^2/D\tau_c$. The above corrections do not affect any of the conclusions of the Letter.